RE(

09-07-2001



T

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 1114-166

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Mitsuaki HIRATA Tazo IKEGUCHI					
Fumikazu SHIMOSHIKIRYOH	Name: Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha				
Shigeaki MIZUSHIMA	Internal Address:				
Mitsuaki MORIMOTO	Street Address: 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Osaka				
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Japan				
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Zip:				
Other	.				
Execution Date: August 23, 2001	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ation date of the application is: August 23, 2001				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
(1) Unknown					
(2)	(2)				
(3)	(3)				
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications & patents involved.				
concerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	Enclosed				
Turner Darman, 91.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
Internal Address:					
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any				
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter				
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statements and signature.					
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.					
H. Warren Burnam, Jr. H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	August 29, 2001 Date				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Reg. No. 29,366					
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]					

08/30/2001 HLE333 00000007 09940424

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT

555209

REEL: 012130 FRAME: 0802

617672 614 501625

					Case No. :
		ASSIG	SNMENT OF U	I.S. P	ATENT APPLICATION
	Mits	uaki	HIRATA		
			SHIMOSHIKIF	RYOH	
(Inventors)	Shig	eaki	MIZUSHIMA		
	Mits	uaki	MORIMOTO		
	Tazo	IKEC			
	aanaid	In con	sideration of the s	um of	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and
	hereby	does a	ssign, transfer and	d set o	ver to
(Assignee)	SHAR	P KAE	BUSHIKI KAIS	SHA	a corporation of Japan no-ku, Osaka, Japan
(Address)	22-2	2, Na	igaike-cho,	Aber	no-ku, Osaka, Japan
	(hereir	nafter de ited Sta	esignated as the A	ssigne	e) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for dencies and possessions in the invention, and all
	applica	ations fo	r patent and any L	etters.	Patent which may be granted therefore, known as
(Title)	Liqu	id c	rystal disp	lay	apparatus
	for whi	ich the l	indersigned has (f Inited States of Ar	nave) e nerica	executed on even date herewith an application for or, if not on even date, then has executed on
					filed U.S. application Serial No, on
	The ur	dersign	ed acknowledges	an oh	ligation of assignment of this invention to said
	assign	ee at th	e time the invention	n was	made.
The	undersig	ned agi	ree(s) to execute a	all pape	ers and documents necessary in connection with
the applicati	on or any	interfei	ence which may because which	oe deci	ared and any continuing or divisional applications connection with such applications as the
Assignee ma	ay deem	necessa	ary or expedient a	nd furt	her to perform any act which may be necessary
				nternat	ional Convention for Protection of Industrial
Property or :	-			all affin	mative acts which may be necessary to obtain a
grant of a va	alid Unite	d States	patent to the Ass	ignee.	mative acts which may be necessary to obtain a
⊤he	undersig	ned he	reby authorize(s) a	and rec	quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue
any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or division or divisions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest,					
and hereby	covenant	s that he	e has (they have)	full rigi	nt to convey the entire interest herein assigned,
and that he	has (they	have) r	not executed and v	will not	execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
The	undersig	ned he	reby grant(s) the fi	irm of I	NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert
on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and					
agreed that	ASSIGNI	EE'S att	ornevs Nixon & Va	anderh	ye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and ct to this invention.
	-		=		pned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
signature(s)		iereor, e	executed by the di	idersig	fried of the date(s) opposite the undersigned
_					
Date		2001	Signature of inve	entor	Mitsuaki Hirata
Augu	1St 23,	<u> 2001</u>	•		(Mitsuaki HIRATA)
_					•
Date Augu	st 23.	2001	Signature of inve	entor _	Funikary Shimoshikiryoh (Frumikary SHIMOSHIKIRYOH)
					(
Date			Signature of inve	entor	Shigeaki Mizushima
Augi	ust 23,	2001		_	(Shigoaki MIZUSHIMA)
Date Augu	ıst 23.	2001	Signature of inve	entor	mitsuaki morimoto
					(Mitsuaki MORIMOTO)
Date			Signature of inve	entor	~ · · · · /
Augu	ıst 23,	2001	-		(Tazo IKEGUCHI)
					(1a20 INEGUCAI)
1000		D-+-			
Witnessed I	oy:	vate			
Witnessed I	by:	Date			

RECORDED: 08/29/2001

PATENT REEL: 012130 FRAME: 0803